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State Directors’ meeting




Current NMFS Funding to States

— Sources of Funds to States
— Primary uses of funds to States
— Review of current programs

— Other potential sources
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2004 Grant Funding to State

Agencies

Grants Funding By Program/Act Total Dollar Amount

Habitat Conservation

Joint Enforcement Agreements (JEA)

Data Programs (PACFIN, AKFIN, RECFIN and GulfFIN)
Atlantic Coastal Fisheries Cooperative Management Act
(ACFCMA)

Interjurisdcitional Fisheries Act (IFA)

Anadromous Fish Conservation Act (AFCA)
Southeast Area Monitoring (SEAMAP)

Cooperative Fishery Statistics

MARFIN

Science Projects with States

Management Projects with States

Other projects with States

Section 6

Total

$29,198,158
$13,710,995
$14,917,302

$6,086,048
$3,134,872
$1,835,563
$1,069,620
$1,226,336
$649,189
$6,295,504
$827,988
$959,361
$718,140
$80,629,076



Proecram Emphases

Habitat Restoration/Conservation

Data collection
— Fishery Independent Data
— Fishery Dependent Data

Fishery monitoring
Research in support of fisheries management

— Stock assessments
— Habitat studies
— Ecosystem studies/modeling

Law Enforcement




Need- National Review

* To evaluate, on a Regional basis, fishery
science and management activities:
— what needs are being met;
— what needs are not being met;
— where duplication is occurring; and

— where priorities need to be reviewed.



Initiate Review Process

* Regions and Centers begin internal evaluations

e Ask States to commit to participate in reviews and
evaluations within their Regions

* Regional reviews should:

— include all resources (e.g., grant programs) available to
address fishery data, research, and management needs;

— focus overall on ecosystem based management; and
— Link projects to appropriate programs



2004 State Grant Funding
for Salmon

|2004 State Grant Funding for Salmon |

Grants Funding By Program/Act Total Dollar Amount
Pacific Salmon
Pacific Salmon Recovery (AK, WA, ID, OR, CA, Tribes) $84,600,000
Columbia River Fisheries Act $12,821,557
Chinook Salmon $2,377,461
Pacific Salmon Treaty $4,779,719
Total- Pacific Salmon $104,578,737

Atlantic Salmon
State Of Maine Salmon Recovery $1,146,000



Other Potential Funding Sources

* Wallop-Breaux
 Others(?)
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