



# **State Funding Discussions**

Bill Hogarth 4/12/05 State Directors' meeting





### **Current NMFS Funding to States**

- -Sources of Funds to States
- Primary uses of funds to States
- Review of current programs
- Other potential sources







### **2004 Grant Funding to State** Agencies



Grants Funding By Program/Act	<b>Total Dollar Amount</b>
Habitat Conservation	\$29,198,158
Joint Enforcement Agreements (JEA)	\$13,710,995
Data Programs (PACFIN, AKFIN, RECFIN and GulfFIN)	\$14,917,302
Atlantic Coastal Fisheries Cooperative Management Act	
(ACFCMA)	\$6,086,048
Interjurisdcitional Fisheries Act (IFA)	\$3,134,872
Anadromous Fish Conservation Act (AFCA)	\$1,835,563
Southeast Area Monitoring (SEAMAP)	\$1,069,620
Cooperative Fishery Statistics	\$1,226,336
MARFIN	\$649,189
Science Projects with States	\$6,295,504
Management Projects with States	\$827,988
Other projects with States	\$959,361
Section 6	\$718,140
Total	\$80,629,076







- Data collection
  - Fishery Independent Data
  - Fishery Dependent Data
- Fishery monitoring
- Research in support of fisheries management
  - Stock assessments
  - Habitat studies
  - Ecosystem studies/modeling
- Law Enforcement









### **Need-National Review**

- To evaluate, on a Regional basis, fishery science and management activities:
  - what needs are being met;
  - what needs are not being met;
  - where duplication is occurring; and
  - where priorities need to be reviewed.





# **Initiate Review Process**

- Regions and Centers begin internal evaluations
- Ask States to commit to participate in reviews and evaluations within their Regions
- Regional reviews should:
  - include all resources (e.g., grant programs) available to address fishery data, research, and management needs;
  - focus overall on ecosystem based management; and
  - Link projects to appropriate programs







#### for Salmon

2004 State Grant Funding for Salmon	
Grants Funding By Program/Act	Total Dollar Amount
Pacific Salmon	
Pacific Salmon Recovery (AK, WA, ID, OR, CA, Tribes)	\$84,600,000
Columbia River Fisheries Act	\$12,821,557
Chinook Salmon	\$2,377,461
Pacific Salmon Treaty	\$4,779,719
Total- Pacific Salmon	\$104,578,737
Atlantic Salmon	
State Of Maine Salmon Recovery	\$1,146,000





### **Other Potential Funding Sources**

- Wallop-Breaux
- Others(?)

